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2385. PROF. SAUGATA ROY:

SHRI N.K. PREMACHANDRAN

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it has come to the notice of the Government that the question paper for 10th standard CBSE Mathematics 2016 Board Examination was tough to the students and was out of syllabus;

(b) if so, the action taken thereon;

(c) whether the Government is aware that the question paper for 11th standard CBSE Mathematics 2016 Board Examination was tough for the students and was out of syllabus;

(d) whether the Government has conducted any enquiry with regard to the complaints about the Examinations; and

(e) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken by the Government to protect the interest of students?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) and (b) : This has come to the notice of the Government through newspaper reports during the Board exam of 2016. Central Board of Secondary Education

(CBSE) had placed the matter before Committee of Subject Experts who concluded that the question papers were based on the curriculum, syllabus and sample questions papers prescribed by the Board.


(c) to (e): CBSE does not conduct Board exam for the 11th standard.
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